GUAM’S LISTED FEDERAL ACTIONS

FEDERAL LICENSES AND PERMITS

Federal Agency

DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE
National Marine
Fisheries Service

DEPT. OF DEFENSE
U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers

DEPT. OF ENERGY

DEPT. OF THE
INTERIOR

Fish and Wildlife
Service

National Park Service

Permit Description

Taking of marine mammals

construction of dams or ditches across
navigable waters

obstruction or alteration of
navigable waters

establishment of harbor lines

temporary occupation of sea wall,
bulkhead, jetty, dike, level, wharf, pier or
other work built by the U.S.

discharges of dredged spoil into waters of
the U.S.

approval of plans for improvements made
under Corps supervision at private expense
transportation of dredged spoil for the

purpose of dumping it in ocean waters

prohibition and construction orders

endangered species permits

construction of visitor centers on National
Park Service land

construction of electric and
communication lines across National Park
Service

Citation

Marine Mammal Protection Act;
16 U.S.C. 1361-1407

River and Harbor Act of 1899:
Section 9, 33 U.S.C. 401

1d. Section 10, 33 U.S.C. 403

Id. Section 11. 33 U.S.C. 404, 405

Id. Section 14. 33 U.S.C. 408

Federal Water Pollution Control
Act of 1972: Section 404, 33
U.S.C. 1344

River and Harbor Act of 1902: 33
U.S.C. 565

Marine Protection, Research,
and Sanctuaries Act of 1972
Section 103, 33 U.S.C. 1413
Energy Supply and

Environmental
Coordination Act

Endangered Species Act 16
U.S.C. 153a

16 US.C.3

16 US.C.5



U.S. DEPT. OF
TRANSPORTATION
U.S. Coast Guard

Federal Aviation
Administration

ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
AGENCY

permits for private aids to navigation

permits for construction or modification of

bridges or causeways in navigable waters

authorization for handling of dangerous
cargo by vessels in U.S. ports

authorization for handling of flammable or

combustable liquids by bulk in U.S. ports
deepwater port permits

approval of airport development project
applications

permits for underground injection

permit to operate underground injection
wells in designated areas

permits for handling and disposal of
hazardous substances

approvals under prevention of significant
deterioration (PSD) regulations

new source construction/operations
permits

approvals under National Emission
Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants
(NESHAPS) Regulations

NPDES permits for federal installations

NPDES permits for discharges into the
contiguous zone and ocean waters

sludge runoff permits

14 U.S.C. 83

33 U.S.C. 401, 491, 525

46 U.S.C. 170

46 U.S.C. 39I(a)

Deepwater Ports Act of 1974
33 U.S.C. 1501

49 U.S.C. 1716

Safe Drinking Water Act Section
1421(c)(l), 42 U.S.C. 300h
Resources Recovery and
Conservation Act of 1976
42 U.S.C. 300h-3

Resources Recovery and
Conservation Act of 1976
42 U.S.C. 3257

Clean Air Act of 1976
Section 110, 42 U.S.C. 1857¢c-5

Id. Section 111, 42 U.S.C. 1857-6

Id. Section 112,42 U.S.C. 1857c-
7

Federal Water Pollution Control
Act of 1972, Sections 401, 402,
33 U.S.C. 1341, 1342

1d. Section 402, 403
33 U.S.C. 1342, 1343

Id. Section 405, 33 U.S.C. 1342,
1343



FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Department of Agriculture

10.405
10.409

10.410
10.411
10.414
10.415
10.418
10.419
10.422

10.423

Farm Labor Housing Loans and Grants
Irrigation, Drainage, and Other Soil and Water Conservation Loans (exception: loans to grazing
associations to develop additional pasturage and loans for purchase of equipment)

Low to Moderate Income Housing Loans

Rural Housing Site Loans

Resource Conservation and Development Loans

Rural Rental Housing Loans

Water and Waste Disposal Systems for Rural Communities

Watershed Protection and Flood Prevention Loans

Business and Industrial Development Loans (Exception: loans to rural small businesses having no
significant impact outside community in which located.)

Community Facilities Loans

10.424 Industrial Development Grants

10.658
10.901

10.904

Cooperative Forest Insect and Disease Control

Resources Conservation and Development (Exception: small projects costing under $7500 for
erosion and sediment control and land stabilization and for rehabilitation and consolidation of
existing irrigation systems.)

Watershed Protection and Flood Prevention

Department of Commerce

11.300
11.303
11.304
11.305
11.306
11.307
11.308

11.407
11.417
11.419
11.420

Economic Development-Grants and Loans for Public Works and Development Facilities
Economic Development-Technical Assistance

Economic Development-Public Works Impact Projects (Procedural variation)

Economic Development-State and Local Economic Development Planning

Economic Development-District Operation Assistance

Economic Development-Special Economic Development and Adjustment Assistance Program
Grants to States for Supplemental and Basic Funding of Title I, 11, and IV Activities (Basic grants
only)

Commercial Fisheries Research and Development

Sea Grant Support

Coastal Zone Management Program Administration

Coastal Management - Estuarine Sanctuaries

11.421-424 Coastal Energy Impact Program

Department of Health, Education and Welfare

13.237
13.240
13.261
13.286
13.340
13.369
13.378
13.392
13.408

Mental Health-Hospital Improvement Grants

Mental Health-Community Mental Health Centers

Family Health Centers

Limitation on Federal Participation for Capital Expenditures

Health Professions Teaching Facilities-Construction Grants

Nursing School Construction - Loan Guarantees and Interest Subsidies

Health Professions Teaching Facilities - Loan Guarantees and Interest Subsidies
Cancer-Construction

School Assistance in Federally Affected Areas-Construction

P.L. 93- 318 (Section 161) Construction of Academic Facilities



P.L. 93- 641 (Section 1516) Planning Grants to Health Agencies; (Section 1601 et seq., Title XV1 Public
Health Service Act) Assistance for moderation, construction or conversion of medical
facilities. These programs will replace Catalog 13.206, 13.220, 13.249, and 13.253.

Department of Housing and Urban Development

14.001 Flood Insurance (applications for community eligibility)
14.146 Public Housing-Programs (New construction and acquisition)
14.203 Comprehensive Planning Assistance

14.207 New Communities-Loan Guarantees

14.218 Community Development Block Grants-Entitlement Grants
14.219 Community Development Block Grants-Discretionary Grants
14.702 State Disaster Preparedness Grants

Department of the Interior

15.400 Outdoor Recreation-Acquisition, Development and Planning
15.501 Irrigation Distribution System Loans

15.503 Small Reclamation Projects

15.605 Fish Restoration

15.611 Wildlife Restoration

15.904 Historic Preservation

Department of Transportation

20.102 Airport Development Aid Program

20.103 Airport Planning Grant Program

20.205 Highway Beautification-Control of Outdoor Advertising, Control of Junkyards, Landscaping and
Scenic Enhancement

20.500 Urban Mass Transportation Capital Improvement Loans (planning and construction only)

20.505 Urban Mass Transportation Capital Improvement Loans (planning and construction only)

20.505 Urban Mass Transportation Technical Studies Grants (planning and construction only)

20.506 Urban Mass Transportation Demonstration Grants

20.507 Urban Mass Transportation Capital and Operating Assistance Formula Grants

Water Resources Council
65.001 Water Resources Planning

Environmental Protection Agency

66.001 Air Pollution Control Program Grants

66.005 Air Pollution Survey and Demonstration Grants

66.027 Solid Waste Planning Grants

66.418 Construction Grants for Wastewater Treatment Works

66.419 Water Pollution Control-State and Interstate Program Grants

66.426 Water Pollution Control-Areawide Waste Treatment Management Planning Grants
66.432 Grants for State Public Water System Subdivision Programs

66.433 Grants for Underground Injection Control Programs

66.505 Water Pollution Control Demonstration Grants

66.506 Safe Drinking Water Research and Demonstration Grants (demonstration only)
66.600 Environmental Protection-Consolidated Program Grants

66.602 Environmental Protection-Consolidated Special Purpose Grants




